



### Monthly Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Report

\*Tax Period reflects the month of cigarette and other tobacco products collections. Actual tax collections occur one month later than the tax return period. Tax returns are due by the 15th of the following month.

\*\* Gross Cigarette Collections, are estimated by taking Net Cigarette Collections, including penalties and interest, and dividing them by the inverse of the current Stamping Discount Rate (i.e. 100% - 0.8% = 99.2% change from .7% to .8% as of 12/1/17).

\*\*\* Estimated Number of Packs Taxed at 20 Cigarettes per Pack are calculated by dividing Gross Cigarette Collections by the current Tax per Pack of 20s (i.e. \$2.52) and do not reflect actual retail sales.

\*\*\*\* Effective September 1, 2009, the Net Other Tobacco Products Tax Rate, other than moist snuff, is 71% of manufacturer's established list price to distributors, with a maximum cap of \$0.50 per cigar. Moist snuff is taxed at 100% of manufacturer's established list price to distributors.

Tax Period *	Tax per Pack of 20s	Gross Cigarette Collections **	Cigarette Stamp Discount Rate	Net Cigarette Collections	Estimated Number of Packs Taxed at 20 Cigarettes per Pack ***	Net Other Tobacco Products Collections ****	Total Net Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Collections
<b>FY 19 YTD</b>		<b>\$321,313,446</b>		<b>\$318,742,938</b>	<b>\$127,505,336</b>	<b>\$50,252,680</b>	<b>\$368,995,618</b>
Jan-19	\$2.52	\$44,442,554	0.8%	\$44,087,014	17,635,934	\$5,794,905	\$49,881,919
Dec-18	\$2.52	\$39,415,243	0.8%	\$39,099,921	15,640,970	\$6,963,668	\$46,063,589
Nov-18	\$2.52	\$43,840,771	0.8%	\$43,490,045	17,397,131	\$6,858,756	\$50,348,801
Oct-18	\$2.52	\$43,632,203	0.8%	\$43,283,145	17,314,366	\$9,338,661	\$52,621,807
Sep-18	\$2.52	\$40,832,038	0.8%	\$40,505,381	16,203,190	\$6,519,598	\$47,024,980
Aug-18	\$2.52	\$52,806,532	0.8%	\$52,384,080	20,954,973	\$7,551,220	\$59,935,300
Jul-18	\$2.52	\$56,344,104	0.8%	\$55,893,351	22,358,771	\$7,225,871	\$63,119,222
<b>FY 18 YTD</b>		<b>\$543,000,892</b>		<b>\$538,898,398</b>	<b>\$215,476,544</b>	<b>\$80,202,187</b>	<b>\$619,100,584</b>
Jun-18	\$2.52	\$46,247,929	0.8%	\$45,877,945	18,352,353	\$7,175,978	\$53,053,924
May-18	\$2.52	\$50,115,796	0.8%	\$49,714,870	19,887,221	\$7,478,636	\$57,193,506
Apr-18	\$2.52	\$41,280,021	0.8%	\$40,949,781	16,380,961	\$6,371,756	\$47,321,536
Mar-18	\$2.52	\$41,578,139	0.8%	\$41,245,514	16,499,261	\$6,225,534	\$47,471,048
Feb-18	\$2.52	\$38,738,237	0.8%	\$38,428,332	15,372,316	\$5,967,074	\$44,395,406
Jan-18	\$2.52	\$40,790,740	0.8%	\$40,464,414	16,186,801	\$6,105,189	\$46,569,602
Dec-17	\$2.52	\$42,737,153	0.8%	\$42,395,256	16,959,188	\$6,180,539	\$48,575,795
Nov-17	\$2.52	\$39,931,470	0.7%	\$39,651,950	15,845,822	\$6,852,529	\$46,504,479
Oct-17	\$2.52	\$50,491,333	0.7%	\$50,137,894	20,036,243	\$7,656,646	\$57,794,540
Sep-17	\$2.52	\$45,596,068	0.7%	\$45,276,895	18,093,678	\$6,383,420	\$51,660,316
Aug-17	\$2.52	\$49,323,413	0.7%	\$48,978,149	19,572,783	\$6,977,020	\$55,955,169
Jul-17	\$2.52	\$56,170,592	0.7%	\$55,777,398	22,289,918	\$6,827,865	\$62,605,263
<b>FY 17 YTD</b>		<b>\$568,176,307</b>		<b>\$564,199,073</b>	<b>225,466,789</b>	<b>\$80,278,525</b>	<b>\$644,477,598</b>
Jun-17	\$2.52	\$47,188,856	0.7%	\$46,858,534	18,725,737	\$7,767,372	\$54,625,906
May-17	\$2.52	\$54,097,457	0.7%	\$53,718,775	21,467,245	\$7,776,714	\$61,495,489
Apr-17	\$2.52	\$45,171,042	0.7%	\$44,854,844	17,925,017	\$6,349,642	\$51,204,486
Mar-17	\$2.52	\$38,932,588	0.7%	\$38,660,060	15,449,440	\$6,283,312	\$44,943,372
Feb-17	\$2.52	\$41,892,164	0.7%	\$41,598,919	16,623,875	\$5,781,749	\$47,380,668
Jan-17	\$2.52	\$44,573,896	0.7%	\$44,261,879	17,688,054	\$6,003,642	\$50,265,521
Dec-16	\$2.52	\$46,032,648	0.7%	\$45,710,419	18,266,924	\$5,852,171	\$51,562,590
Nov-16	\$2.52	\$43,947,658	0.7%	\$43,640,024	17,439,547	\$6,230,763	\$49,870,788
Oct-16	\$2.52	\$49,509,832	0.7%	\$49,163,263	19,646,759	\$6,859,947	\$56,023,210
Sep-16	\$2.52	\$48,838,238	0.7%	\$48,496,371	19,380,253	\$7,679,560	\$56,175,930
Aug-16	\$2.52	\$54,420,393	0.7%	\$54,039,451	21,595,394	\$7,213,230	\$61,252,681
Jul-16	\$2.52	\$53,571,534	0.7%	\$53,196,533	21,258,545	\$6,480,423	\$59,676,956
<b>FY 16 Total</b>		<b>\$577,453,681</b>		<b>\$573,411,505</b>	<b>229,148,286</b>	<b>\$76,126,882</b>	<b>\$649,538,387</b>
Jun-16	\$2.52	\$48,388,156	0.7%	\$48,049,439	19,201,649	\$7,000,374	\$55,049,814
May-16	\$2.52	\$54,074,619	0.7%	\$53,696,096	21,458,182	\$7,204,839	\$60,900,935
Apr-16	\$2.52	\$45,000,956	0.7%	\$44,685,949	17,857,522	\$6,266,813	\$50,952,762
Mar-16	\$2.52	\$46,594,650	0.7%	\$46,268,488	18,489,941	\$6,476,243	\$52,744,731
Feb-16	\$2.52	\$46,817,579	0.7%	\$46,489,855	18,578,404	\$6,138,261	\$52,628,117
Jan-16	\$2.52	\$32,345,312	0.7%	\$32,118,895	12,835,441	\$5,093,432	\$37,212,327
Dec-15	\$2.52	\$49,491,060	0.7%	\$49,144,623	19,639,310	\$6,037,639	\$55,182,261
Nov-15	\$2.52	\$49,674,240	0.7%	\$49,326,521	19,712,000	\$6,212,714	\$55,539,234
Oct-15	\$2.52	\$47,740,206	0.7%	\$47,406,025	18,944,526	\$6,081,403	\$53,487,428
Sep-15	\$2.52	\$52,351,712	0.7%	\$51,985,250	20,774,489	\$6,353,066	\$58,338,316
Aug-15	\$2.52	\$49,918,341	0.7%	\$49,568,913	19,808,866	\$6,730,251	\$56,299,164
Jul-15	\$2.52	\$55,056,849	0.7%	\$54,671,451	21,847,956	\$6,531,848	\$61,203,299
<b>FY 15 Total</b>		<b>\$573,562,112</b>		<b>\$569,547,177</b>	<b>227,604,013</b>	<b>\$71,916,222</b>	<b>\$641,463,400</b>
Jun-15	\$2.52	\$50,361,682	0.7%	\$50,009,150	19,984,794	\$6,787,649	\$56,796,799
May-15	\$2.52	\$50,462,257	0.7%	\$50,109,021	20,024,705	\$6,689,940	\$56,798,961
Apr-15	\$2.52	\$45,263,046	0.7%	\$44,946,205	17,961,526	\$5,580,164	\$50,526,368
Mar-15	\$2.52	\$49,019,732	0.7%	\$48,676,594	19,452,275	\$6,506,347	\$55,182,941
Feb-15	\$2.52	\$42,965,358	0.7%	\$42,664,600	17,049,745	\$5,428,135	\$48,092,736
Jan-15	\$2.52	\$38,487,206	0.7%	\$38,217,796	15,272,701	\$5,346,112	\$43,563,908
Dec-14	\$2.52	\$47,690,940	0.7%	\$47,357,103	18,924,976	\$6,070,499	\$53,427,603
Nov-14	\$2.52	\$44,115,305	0.7%	\$43,806,498	17,506,073	\$5,165,409	\$48,971,907
Oct-14	\$2.52	\$48,874,737	0.7%	\$48,532,614	19,394,737	\$5,676,608	\$54,209,222
Sep-14	\$2.52	\$50,076,392	0.7%	\$49,725,857	19,871,584	\$6,373,302	\$56,099,159
Aug-14	\$2.52	\$52,775,348	0.7%	\$52,405,920	20,942,598	\$6,378,607	\$58,784,528
Jul-14	\$2.52	\$53,470,110	0.7%	\$53,095,819	21,218,297	\$5,913,451	\$59,009,270
<b>FY 14 Total</b>		<b>\$576,773,290</b>		<b>\$573,036,216</b>	<b>228,878,290</b>	<b>\$67,692,517</b>	<b>\$640,728,733</b>
Jun-14	\$2.52	\$53,213,941	0.7%	\$52,841,443	21,116,643	\$6,859,314	\$59,700,757
May-14	\$2.52	\$44,558,029	0.7%	\$44,246,122	17,681,757	\$5,538,810	\$49,784,932
Apr-14	\$2.52	\$46,543,058	0.7%	\$46,217,256	18,469,467	\$5,133,141	\$51,350,397
Mar-14	\$2.52	\$44,965,969	0.7%	\$44,651,207	17,843,638	\$5,594,321	\$50,245,528
Feb-14	\$2.52	\$37,141,681	0.7%	\$36,881,690	14,738,762	\$4,732,526	\$41,614,215
Jan-14	\$2.52	\$42,921,365	0.7%	\$42,620,916	17,032,288	\$4,633,251	\$47,254,167
Dec-13	\$2.52	\$50,416,931	0.7%	\$50,064,013	20,006,719	\$6,292,194	\$56,356,207
Nov-13	\$2.52	\$44,722,343	0.7%	\$44,409,286	17,746,961	\$5,234,096	\$49,643,383
Oct-13	\$2.52	\$52,505,762	0.7%	\$52,138,222	20,835,620	\$5,390,762	\$57,528,984
Sep-13	\$2.52	\$47,135,694	0.7%	\$46,805,744	18,704,640	\$6,156,035	\$52,961,779
Aug-13	\$2.52	\$56,936,963	0.7%	\$56,538,404	22,594,033	\$5,589,141	\$62,127,545
Jul-13	\$2.52	\$55,711,555	0.7%	\$55,621,913	22,107,760	\$6,538,926	\$62,160,839